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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CoNSERVATION Division

WELL COMPLETION FORM

Form ACO-1

September 1999
ORlG|N m Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: license # 5723
Name: . JOHN M. DENMAN OIL CO.

Addrass: P-O.BOX 36
City/State/zip: SEDAN,KS 67361

APl No. 15 -_019-26697-00-00
Gounty: CHAUTAUQUA

purchaser: COFFEYVILLE RESOURCES

Operator Contact Person: JOHN P. SIMPSON
Phone: { 620 ) 725-3727

Contractor: Name: DARNALL DRILLING CO.
License: 6282

Wellsite Geologist: NONE

Designate Type of Completion:

1'/.~ New Wefl Re-Entry Workover

Y ol ___swp ___ _siow Temp. Abd.
Gas _____ ENHR ____ SIGW

e Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

............... Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD

__ Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth

............... Commingled Docket No. e
Dual Completion Docket No.

e Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.
G-14-a -
M55 9/19/05 4-14-08

Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

NE NW_swi. sec. 17 Twp.33 s R.10__ [V]East[ ] West
2440 feet from @/ N (circle one) Line of Section
@:‘ 7 u:’ 070 feet from@@(circte one) Line of Section
Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
(circle one)  NE SE NwW SW
Lease Name: McCALL Well #: 9
Field Name: PERU-SEDAN
Producing Formation: PERU
Elevation: Ground:_l\LAm Kelly Bushing:L_.
Total Depth:i@& Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 40' Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Gollar Used? [ IYes [VINo
If yes, show depth set Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 1560°

feet depth to SURFACE w210 sx cmt
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collectsd from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content ppm Fluidvolume__.____ bbls
Dewatering method used AIR DRY

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [T East[] west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to 1h97;f my knowledge.

Signature: m% (’. /ft/%

KCC Office Use ONLY

Title: /@ ééW/“ / Date:

- 38 04

Letter of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me thlSSD day of %

20ee .

if Denied, Yes U Date:

- RECEIVED

. Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

Notary Public:

e —

JUL 05 2006

T
Date Commission Expireszm

My Appt. Exp,

Donnaw:l'fo’ ‘

KCC WICHITA




Well #:

Operator Name:

17

Sec. Twp.

Side Two
JOHN M. DENMAN OIL CO. Lease Name: MCCALL
38 & R.10 EastA [ West County: CHAUTAUQUA

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological weli site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [JYes [/]No [Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [IYes No
Cores Taken [ Yes No OH IG' NAL
Electric Log Run [ViYes [ INo
(Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
GAMMA RAY / NEUTRON CEMENT BOND CCL
CASING RECORD [ ] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
CASING 6 3/4 41/2 91/2 1560 50/50 210
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth T £ e
ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— Perforate Top Bottom
. Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD
.. Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 1486' TO 1530’ 4650# 12-20 SAND 1486'-1530"
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
23/8 1550 NONE [Ives /I No
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
75 @4, S I Fiowing {] Pumping [ Gas Lift [] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbis, Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
2 35
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[[Ivented [7]Sold [/]Used on Lease [jopenHole  [/]Per. [ ] Dually Comp. "] Commingled _____ ____.R_EGE_IEJED

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[} other (specity)

JUL 05 2006
KCC WICHITA



JUL-T-2006 @9:58A FROM:

P.0. 80X 13
DEWEY, OK 74029

.. 10:13163376211

GCWGreen Country Wireline, Inc.

SALES CONTRACT AND FIELD WORK ORDER

INVOICE

STEVE HARTER
918-534-2107

2928

. dop o

Charge To:

__ohes

Ly roen

Customaer
Order No.

[T

Date J 3 wl

Addrass

Nearest
Town

Operator

City and Stale

Flaid

Riggers . e Ve pig iaeid
%

Mall
Invaices To.

Laase and
Wall No.

Mot T

et

Addroas

Cbin

GCaunty

Legal
Descnplion—Sea.

2y-72 o

City and State

base

State

In consideration of service work to be parformed, the undersigned hereby agrees to the Iollowing general terms and conditions of services:

{1y All accounts are to be paid within the terms fixed by Green Country Wireling, Inc. invoices;
ot 12 % per month. An account is past due when not settled by the first day of the second

tion, costs and reasonable attorney’s feas for collection may be charged.
(2) Because of the uncertain conditions and hazards existing in a well which are beyond the control of Grean Country Wirellne, Inc,, itis under-
stoad by the customer that Green Country Wireline, Inc, cannot guarantee the results of their services and will not be held responsibie for

personal or property damage in the performance of their services.

past due accounts are subject to a service charge
manth, following the month of purchase. In addl-

(3) Should any Green Country Wireline, Inc. instruments or equipment be lost or damaged in the performance of the operations requested, the
customer agress to make every reasonable effort ta recover same, and to reimburse Green Country Wiretine, In¢, for the value of the tems

which cannot be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage to items recovered.,

{4} Itis further understood and agreed that all depth measurements shall be suparvised by the customer of its employees.
(5) The customer certifies that it has the full right and authority to order such work on such well and that the well in which the work is to be done
by Green Country Wireline, Inc. is in proper and suitable condition for the performances of said work.
(6) The customer agrees to pay any and all taxes, fees and charges placed on services rendered by Green Country Wiraline, Inc. by government
requirements including city, state and federal taxes and fees or reimburse Green Country Wireline, inc. for such taxes and feas paid to said

agencies.

{7} No employee is authorized to alter the terms or conditions of this agreement.

;
4,

DATE,. .

PR A

... GUSTOMER.. . .. ..

134

WORK PERFORMED

IR R

RS L]

£on

From.,.......ft,

. g
Next.... RS . ... Shots@ $ /5....... Ea.

Wy 4

$ 1 @

Set......... e .....BridgePlugat....... ... e ft.

.............. Shots @ $

...... ... Ea.

{TYPE)

» v v | |

Perforated with

£

Froms,’ . Saky oot 10, o205 Sdiar, .. f,..... AL Shots

-/!E o B P ¢4

Setting Charge.............. e S ]

Depth Charge ........ Ras.....

8

2 8,0

Cament Bond Log .+ G/% &,

....... NPT |

A,
{; w3

2y P

OTHER SERVICES

e R ST

g‘A_J.:z“ TR A

-

Y]

i

Tt

¥ o, -y Yo “wt
w5 de

ZERQ s
£y

rcis'u NG aiZE
{5

I CASING WY,

i

CUSTOMER'S T.D.

GCW T.D,
e ) I

FLUID LEVEL
PR

OPEN HOLE RECORD

- g

TYPE FLUID IN HOLE

iy

COMMENTS:

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS

| cartify that the above orderad services have

bean pertormed

to my satisfaction, that all zones perforated were designated
by me and all depth measurements checked and approved.

Signed:

Signature of Customaer or Authorized Reprosentative




JUIBLT;E;@B‘%uu?\::$‘1)§ fEEMa LODJIOL&LY \VIPANIPIIN VLGN TO: 13163376211 P.3711
CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. TICKET NUMBER 4oL
241 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 LOCATION_ Sy, Jbr
620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676 FOREMAN ée;g/_\
TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET
CEMENT B
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
G-0-05" Amedl ®y 33 (O " &
CUSTOMER !
L Gl TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS , ‘ ,: !l? 777yl
Yoo Cheis.
ciTY STATE ZIP CODE Rz’ Chas e »
| 4T | Brucec.
JOB TYPE LS HOLE SIZE___ Vs HOLE DEPTH__ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT__&/%
CASING DEPTH_/SS L DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT, _ SLURRYVOL WATER gallsk__ CEMENT LEFT in CASING, - -
DISPLACEMENT__ 2.5 DISPLACEMENT PSI_______ MIXPSI RATE
REMARKS: ﬂm,e m{ nZ!L F:Z Lo il M 7 £:=(4 ey m}“d aZZ:ﬁZ 4! Conwat A £d “&d Aix ﬂsd z 43“ d‘;zé“ !!mf
"y (P»L,g&' n‘ Y fh
- /4 AM(J wapardt do Lo e

“‘i:%cg‘ﬁm QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Supy Z PUMP CHARGE Ly, Sdv/iay, 24574°
oo £ MILEAGE i . L2002
403 Lt Eoadoye LY 0
SHOD ya A /LZ:u.L L4560
TS0l Jhe anl 244 60
PR > 14 Zhe D Ve, JY4. €%
iy /o Luyin Loz JAY A R
esr Lty o e Seedd Aull 2% SO
Ty Ay e fea ! L0Se
/e 4 el t::AﬂruZt G/ 9 20
1 gen S £ LD 4, OO
174 i Lef 04,576
123 (3091 &'W KANSAS : 2%.FE
s 7 d / .é !E“ A&g Z‘:{'_k,? JUL 2508
0 /2006
Wmﬂﬁmwr
Mﬁumq,;;@ SION
SALES TAX | /g4 /&
ESTIMATED |
rotaL  |*¢ 6553
AUTHORIZTION TTLE DATE,




JUL-7-2086 ©9:51A FROM: TO: 13163376211

P.4-11
JONSOLIDATED
1L WELL
W SERVICES Tickernumser 2 (097
AT Pt s et
1530 5. SANTA FE, CHANUTE, KS 656720 | LOGATION e ricss il
620-431-9210 ‘OR 800-467-86786
FIELD TICKET
" WELL N& THED
M ‘c,ﬂ.;x_ # q / 7
GHARGETO 1 Do) 2t (3 (5 OWNER
MAILING ADDRESS opeRATOR b S
QITY & STATE ' GCONTRACTOR
AT QUANTITY o UNITS DESGRIPTION OF SERVICES O PRODUCT PRIGE. ANMDOST
S7oL 2.d ool PUMP. CHARGE S;a;-:ﬂ Kntuc 2 Son. o0
Sl 2o d el Eaune_ st | &80
A0 _ BELEADER (J
123 Zov l§s. Flute Cake Féd.00
1298 4 fefo | LtEaesR 39,40
_751[_{__ _ ! aell d&g,_{f_g&;}cc: P, Y. 00
| 324 /s ea Ve B Gmesior B2.r3”
534z VW Tl | ey ;eg/ W
Jto oo ?g[ . /SH LK Heind, 395700
{29 Zoaf | Ma-Ereuls, e P
Sz 0‘/ / w&f/ _ 3 F;CM‘-' WLI@ CEIVED bS89
> JUL 07 2006
BLENDING & HANDLING CONSERVATION DIVISION
 Afdq | 8l sfes | TONMILES VIICHITA, KS 2o b
STAND BY TIME . '
St ¥ S7? milas MILEAGE 3 100 7729, T o
Lon, g bues, WATER TRANSPORTS ../ &/ 9 def. 00
VACWUM TRUCKS
2z Yoso__{hs. FRACSAND s 2/pa IR
S CEMENT
- L 394 SALES TAX 2ol
i 5780 jﬁ: / q (_/,}’ 7 6 q ' ESTIMATED TOTAL f“ (;a 329,33
GUSTOMER or AGENTS SIGNATURE ClS FOREMAN :5 ;251‘2 !2 KMN’ < a1
CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE PRINT) DATL.S’(?,G/I»« ‘nﬂ 2& o0 s
4 77
27 -d S9+10-9394L-818 XHd LICHASHT dH MWHIT:TT SO0z 12 dag
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JUL-7-2806 ©9:52R FROM:

TO:13163376211

P.5711

- EIVED e
"-" T e T e TR s e ey Kg’ﬁg‘é‘g”"g@’mpgﬂﬁﬁ!"mmm"“"‘ = —
>ONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. - JUL 07 2008 TicKeT NUMBER___ 345 777
111 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 . FIELD TIGKET.REF#, Z706%
120-431-6210 OR 800-467-8676 : CQNSE!WMK‘%%???BIQN  LOCATION_Ew (/8 _
FOREMAN_ 5@/7 >
TREATMENT REPORT
FRAC & ACID _

DATE CUSTOMER [ WELL NAME & NLUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANIGE COUNTY
7963 ‘4’7‘&'(?#// *“’? 77 %38 | @
SUSTOQMER - G it e

OS,UMM @,- / ‘ TRucK #. | - DRIVER TRUGK # -DRIVER
AAILING ADDRESS (P27 g&jﬂ,g bu) T Fowr

2ud sl 3’?& Ababranl 7 (7- 17 | glesrons
(76 Smey |57/ 7965 S
380 | B
WELL DATA ‘ ] ,
SASING SIZE , /17 [TOTAL DEPTH /53—-,// TYPE OF TREATMENT
SASING WEIGHT i ] PLUG DEPTH . )
URBING SIZE |PACKER DEPTH QHEMICALS
"UBING WEIGHT OPEN HOLE o 2'_5"# %r M >
ERFS & FORMATiGM /? W’ . g! : ! 9/
Wu /¥PeSan GH
/5075 @
BBL'S INJ RATE PROPPANT
STAGE "-PUNIPED -

PPG

o _|BREAKDOWN - /07,57
I ot 5, JSTART PRESSURE o
] [ vy END PRESSURE 4 29 #
. J‘I‘Jﬂm’ LOT LT AR Z3¢ 3907 IBALL OFFPRESS 295"~ 2/
K 40 M YRR It <Y —{394‘ ROCK §ALT PRESS
35 :5’5" J_Z( }{f /@ A_z'fM- wtf't/uﬁm.d‘?{# iStP 23
— | S ABulls |~ - ¥sezm-jamlomn 3w O
Fsrs 20 | R R L T A e
Eludl,, Zo A% | =iy Brs Y Y N
MINRATE —
- MAXRATE A 2/ Y A
DISPLACEMENT ¢ ¢ «49L.
EVARKS: T Joq  JBAL. 14 ¥ Toerr it Fog y 7ER
AUTHORIZATION TiTLE oate_ P8 4
g7 "d 9+10-98L-B18 XUd LICHISHT dH

WHZ2T:TY conz 12 dag



P.6-11

TO: 13163376211

@9:52A FROM:

JUL-7-2086

NS AN MM

JUL 07 2006
CONSERVATION DIVISION
WISHITR, KS

Prepared by: Consclidated Qil Well Services

Company Name:
Hell Nawe:
Field:
Fermation:
County:
State:

Job Date:

Coments:

Fluids:
Prappants:
Average Rate:
Average STR:
Tubing:
Casing:
Packer:
Filenave:

Closure Pres:

UENNAN QIL COMPANY

HeGall #

Sec.17-338-10E

Peru

b

s

09/19/05

Frat Job

Perfs: 1486-1500° 1520-%°
48 shots

199 bbl, 25# saltwater 300 gel. 15%
46508 12/20 15 dalls

2 P

4.5

05091902
4000

p 508
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g 00
o
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uy

P
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Elapsed Time (min), Start at 12:49-03
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WH2T:11 S002 12 dag

XH4d LI3cx3asyn 4H

S+T10-994L-8B16

#71d




